The City of Hammond EMA and Sanitary District MHMP Planning Committee on an annual basis update the Plan as needed. Representatives fro Departments attended the Annual Review meeting here.	in order to monitor, evaluate, and m the following City of Hammond			
Code Enforcement Emergency Management Agency Environmental Management Fire Department Health Department Mayor's Office Parks Department Planning and Development Public Works Street Department Sanitary District Water Department Others (Please List)				
Summary of Changes/Amendments Made to Plan :  Date of Public Meeting Announcing Changes/Amendments:				

# **Summary of High Priority Mitigation Project Implementation Efforts**

High Priority Mitigation Projects	Actions Completed	Responsible Entity
Detailed Flood Studies		Public Works IDNR FEMA USACE
Community Rating System		Mayor's Office Public Works Planning and Development

High Priority Mitigation Projects	Actions Completed	Responsible Entity
HAZUS-MH Models		Public Works (Sanitary Department)
Building Protection		Mayor's Office Public Works (Sanitary Department) Planning and Development
Outdoor Warning Sirens		Mayor's Office Hammond EMA
Emergency Warning System		Mayor's Office Public Works Fire Department Police Department Hammond EMA
Levee Protection Education		Public Works Hammond EMA
Hazardous Materials Training		Fire Department Hazardous Materials Team Environmental Management Department

High Priority Mitigation Projects	Actions Completed	Responsible Entity
Immunization		Public Works Fire Department Code Enforcement Environmental Management Department Health Department St. Margaret Mercy Hospital
Public Education & Outreach		Public Works Fire Department Police Department Hammond EMA Red Cross of Northwest Indiana Salvation Army Human Resource Commission
Tree Maintenance and Utility Corridors		NIPSCO Parks and Recreation Department
Coordination Among Organizations		Public Works Fire Department Police Department Hammond EMA Red Cross of Northwest Indiana Salvation Army
Levee Inspection Program		Public Works
Stormwater Management		Public Works (Sanitary Department) Lake County Surveyor's Office

High Priority Mitigation Projects	Actions Completed	Responsible Entity
Power Back-up Generators		Public Works Fire Department Police Department Hammond EMA